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Table 7.4.  Male Abridged Life Table, Palau: 2000  
Age nMx     nax nqx  lx ndx nLx 5Px  Tx  ex
0 0.03875 0.150 0.03752 100,000 3,752 96,813 0.95953 6,682,753 66.83 
1-4 0.00217 1.540 0.00862 96,248 829 382,953 0.99226 6,585,940 68.43 
5-9 0.00088 2.500 0.00437 95,419 417 476,051 0.99605 6,202,987 65.01 
10-14 0.00071 2.500 0.00353 95,002 335 474,170 0.99508 5,726,936 60.28 
15-19 0.00127 2.500 0.00632 94,667 598 471,838 0.99243 5,252,765 55.49 
20-24 0.00177 2.500 0.00884 94,069 831 468,265 0.99107 4,780,927 50.82 
25-29 0.00182 2.500 0.00904 93,237 842 464,081 0.99038 4,312,662 46.25 
30-34 0.00205 2.500 0.01021 92,395 943 459,617 0.98839 3,848,581 41.65 
35-39 0.00262 2.500 0.01303 91,452 1,192 454,279 0.98412 3,388,964 37.06 
40-44 0.00379 2.500 0.01876 90,260 1,694 447,066 0.97612 2,934,685 32.51 
45-49 0.00590 2.500 0.02909 88,566 2,576 436,392 0.96292 2,487,619 28.09 
50-54 0.00927 2.500 0.04532 85,990 3,897 420,208 0.94204 2,051,228 23.85 
55-59 0.01477 2.500 0.07121 82,093 5,846 395,851 0.91046 1,631,019 19.87 
60-64 0.02312 2.500 0.10928 76,247 8,332 360,406 0.86390 1,235,168 16.20 
65-69 0.03625 2.500 0.16621 67,915 11,288 311,355 0.79489 874,762 12.88 
70-74 0.05760 2.500 0.25176 56,627 14,257 247,493 0.69681 563,407 9.95 
75-79 0.09138 2.500 0.37192 42,370 15,758 172,456 0.45410 315,914 7.46 
80+ 0.18550 5.391 1.00000 26,612 26,612 143,458 … 143,458 5.39 
Source: OPS, 2000 Census, Population Analysis Spreadsheets, U.S. Census Bureau  

 
Table 7.5 shows the female abridged life table. 
 
Table 7.5.  Female Abridged Life Table, Palau: 2000 
Age  nMx     nax nqx  lx ndx nLx 5Px  Tx  ex
0 0.02214 0.115 0.02172 100,000 2,172 98,078 0.97650 7,282,090 72.82 
1-4 0.00116 1.489 0.00464 97,828 454 390,173 0.99610 7,184,012 73.44
5-9 0.00043 2.500 0.00215 97,375 209 486,349 0.99804 6,793,838 69.77 
10-14 0.00035 2.500 0.00176 97,165 171 485,398 0.99770 6,307,489 64.92 
15-19 0.00057 2.500 0.00284 96,994 275 484,282 0.99653 5,822,091 60.03 
20-24 0.00082 2.500 0.00409 96,719 396 482,604 0.99544 5,337,810 55.19 
25-29 0.00101 2.500 0.00503 96,323 485 480,402 0.99438 4,855,206 50.41 
30-34 0.00125 2.500 0.00621 95,838 595 477,702 0.99277 4,374,804 45.65 
35-39 0.00166 2.500 0.00825 95,243 786 474,250 0.99000 3,897,102 40.92 
40-44 0.00237 2.500 0.01177 94,457 1,112 469,506 0.98507 3,422,853 36.24 
45-49 0.00366 2.500 0.01812 93,345 1,692 462,498 0.97723 2,953,346 31.64 
50-54 0.00558 2.500 0.02750 91,654 2,521 451,967 0.96531 2,490,848 27.18 
55-59 0.00860 2.500 0.04208 89,133 3,751 436,288 0.94575 2,038,881 22.87 
60-64 0.01386 2.500 0.06696 85,382 5,717 412,619 0.91127 1,602,592 18.77 
65-69 0.02374 2.500 0.11207 79,665 8,928 376,006 0.85249 1,189,974 14.94 
70-74 0.04136 2.500 0.18742 70,737 13,258 320,542 0.76069 813,967 11.51 
75-79 0.07146 2.500 0.30316 57,479 17,425 243,833 0.50584 493,426 8.58 
80+ 0.16048 6.231 1.00000 40,054 40,054 249,592 … 249,592 6.23 

Source: 2000 Census, Population Analysis Spreadsheets, U.S. Census Bureau 

 
Table 7.6 shows summary demographic indicators based on population by age and sex and total deaths.  This spreadsheet 
computes the Coale-Demeny West region model life tables, by sex, consistent with the population, by age and sex, and the 
crude death rates. In 2000, the life expectancy for females was 73 years and for males has 67 years.  
 
Table 7.6. Summary Demographic Indicators, Palau: 2000   
Item Both sexes Male Female
Life expectancy 69.49 66.83 72.82 
Infant mortality rate 0.031 0.038 0.022 
Crude birth rate per 1,000 population 9.62 9.80 9.41 
Crude death rate per 1,000 population 7.11 7.11 7.11 
Rate of natural increase (%)  0.251 0.269 0.230 
Total deaths 136 74 62 
Source: OPS, 2000 Census, U.S. Census Bureau, Population Analysis Spreadsheets 

 
CONCLUSIONS 
 
Palau continues to experience continued low mortality, and, therefore, high life expectancy at birth.  Female life expectancy at 
birth was 73 years, based on the 2000 census.  Both age specific mortality and infant mortality rates are low.  Health care on 
island is very good, with both access and attention very high. 


